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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:

Status:

Purpose:

Objective:

Start Date:
End Date:

Comments:

AEPP-070-07
TOWN OF NAMAKAGON: Lake Namakagon AIS Education, Prevention & Investigation Project
Aquatic Invasives Grant
Aquatic Invasives Education
COMPLETE

Subtype:

04/01/2007
12/31/2007
The Town of Namakagon in cooperation with the Namakagon Lake Association, is sponsoring an AIS prevention & 
education project including a boat inspection program at the public landing; educating boaters about AIS & prevention; 
monthly aquatic sampling for invasive aquatic plants; construction of AIS displays at boat landings around the lake; one 
youth environmental awareness day & one adult environmental awareness day. 

Deliverables include a comprehensive report including:  
1) Documentation of donated time and services related to grant administration.  2)  Watercraft inspection report including 
time and number of people reached; CB/CW survey results; results will be entered into the CB/CW database.  3)  Report 
on construction of the informational displays.  4)  Report on the environmental awareness days including agenda and 
number of attendees.   5)  Report on aquatic sampling AIS results including boat & shoreline monitoring observations of 
any detected aquatic invasive species with appropriate maps.   6)  AIS related materials generated or paid for by this 
grant.

Special conditions for this project:  The project sponsor shall immediately contact proper DNR authorities in the event in 
the event of a new aquatic invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the scope provided in the grant application and does not supersede the application specifics.  
Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a 
format specified by the Lake Coordinator. If consultant is to provide final report, it is recommended that Grantee provide 
DNR Lake Coordinator with a draft for comment.  DNR to receive both paper and electronic copies of the final report. 

Grantee is TOWN OF NAMAKAGON

Name Role Start Date End Date Organization CommentsStatus

People

Namakagon Lake Association

Town of Namakagon (Bayfield

TEAM_MEMBER

GRANT_RECIPIE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

04/01/2007

04/01/2007

12/31/2007

12/31/2007

Namakagon Lake 
Association Inc
Town of Namakagon

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start End Date Status
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, 
Clean Waters
Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment, 
Inventory
Grant Awarded

Grant Awarded

CBCW-2732600

Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment or 
Inventory
AEPP-070-07Lake Namakagon AIS 
Education, Prevention & Investigation 
Project Jackson Lake
AEPP-070-07

04/01/2004

04/01/2007

04/01/2007

04/01/2007

12/31/2007

04/01/2007

12/31/2007

PROPOSED

PROPOSED

COMPLETE

COMPLETE

Outcome:

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Study Design:
QA Measures:

http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=22389967
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewIP.html?id=69836
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=40863654
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewIP.html?id=8117692
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewPlan.do?id=18606322
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=138830105
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/viewAction.do?id=315
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Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Description

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
LAKE NAMAKAGON AIS 
SUMMARY
LAKE NAMAKAGON 
AQUATIC PLANT SURVEY 
REPORT
LAKE NAMAKAGON 
COURTESY MAP

Namakagon Lake 
Association
Liesch

04/30/2007

04/30/2008

04/30/2007

This is a draft report. A final 
report will be coming. 

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
2689500
2689500
2689500
2732600
2733300
2734200
2735500

4
5
6
1
1
1
1

Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Namekagon Lake
Taylor Creek
Jackson Lake
Garden Lake

Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Namekagon Lake
Taylor Creek
Jackson Lake
Garden Lake

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined SLOH:

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date

Combined Total:

http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=311945
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=23168084
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=17444
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=21004
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=23168082
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/swims/downloadDocument.do?id=23168145
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=1480833
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=1480927
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=17439
http://prodoasint.dnr.wi.gov/wadrs/viewUnit.do?id=17437

