## Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

## **General Project Information**

Project ID: AEPP-070-07

Name: TOWN OF NAMAKAGON: Lake Namakagon AIS Education, Prevention & Investigation Project

Type: Aquatic Invasives Grant
Subtype: Aquatic Invasives Education

 Status:
 COMPLETE

 Start Date:
 04/01/2007

 End Date:
 12/31/2007

Purpose: The Town of Namakagon in cooperation with the Namakagon Lake Association, is sponsoring an AIS prevention &

education project including a boat inspection program at the public landing; educating boaters about AIS & prevention; monthly aquatic sampling for invasive aquatic plants; construction of AIS displays at boat landings around the lake; one

youth environmental awareness day & one adult environmental awareness day.

Deliverables include a comprehensive report including:

1) Documentation of donated time and services related to grant administration. 2) Watercraft inspection report including time and number of people reached; CB/CW survey results; results will be entered into the CB/CW database. 3) Report on construction of the informational displays. 4) Report on the environmental awareness days including agenda and number of attendees. 5) Report on aquatic sampling AIS results including boat & shoreline monitoring observations of any detected aquatic invasive species with appropriate maps. 6) AIS related materials generated or paid for by this grant.

Special conditions for this project: The project sponsor shall immediately contact proper DNR authorities in the event in the event of a new aquatic invasive species infestation.

This scope summarizes the scope provided in the grant application and does not supersede the application specifics. Data, records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a format specified by the Lake Coordinator. If consultant is to provide final report, it is recommended that Grantee provide DNR Lake Coordinator with a draft for comment. DNR to receive both paper and electronic copies of the final report.

Cammanta

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is TOWN OF NAMAKAGON

Outcome: Study Design: QA Measures:

2	e	O۱	p	le
---	---	----	---	----

Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Namakagon Lake Association	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	04/01/2007	12/31/2007	Namakagon Lake Association Inc	
Town of Namakagon (Bayfield	GRANT_RECIPII	COMPLETE	04/01/2007	12/31/2007		

## **Project Statuses**

Date	керопец ву	Status	Comments

Actions				
Action	<b>Detailed Description</b>	Start	End Date	Status
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, Clean Waters	CBCW-2732600	04/01/2004		PROPOSED
Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment, Inventory	Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment or Inventory	04/01/2007	12/31/2007	PROPOSED
Grant Awarded	AEPP-070-07Lake Namakagon AIS Education, Prevention & Investigation Project Jackson Lake	04/01/2007	04/01/2007	COMPLETE
Grant Awarded	AEPP-070-07	04/01/2007	12/31/2007	COMPLETE

## Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Monitoring Sta	itions					
Station ID	Name			Comr	ments	
Assessment U	nits					
WBIC 2689500 2689500 2732600 2733300 2734200 2735500	Segment 4 5 6 1 1 1 1	Local Name Namekagon River Namekagon River Namekagon River Namekagon Lake Taylor Creek Jackson Lake Garden Lake		Na Na Na Na Ta Ja	ficial Name amekagon River amekagon River amekagon River amekagon Lake aylor Creek ckson Lake arden Lake	
Account Code	Descripti	on			Start Date	End Date
Forms						
Form Code	Form Na	me				
Methods						
Method Code		Description				
Fieldwork Eve	nts					
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Na	ame	
Documents						
Title  _AKE NAMAKAGO SUMMARY _AKE NAMAKAGO AQUATIC PLANT REPORT _AKE NAMAKAGO COURTESY MAP	ON AIS ON SURVEY	scription	Author Namaka Associat Liesch	gon Lake ion	Published 04/30/2007 04/30/2008 04/30/2007	Comments  This is a draft report. A final report will be coming.
Budget						
Combined Budge Combined SLOH: Combined Total:						
Funding						